

Sunday, April 29<sup>th</sup> 10:00am Start

Course – Start at the North Falmouth Elementary School, 62 Old Main Road, North Falmouth

• 4-mile loop through rolling hills with beautiful scenery

## \$20 Entry Fee (non-refundable) - Event t-shirt

• Same day registration at North Falmouth Elementary School. Registration closes at 9:30am

## Kid's Fun Run (12 and under) - 9:30am start

\$5 Entry Fee

**100% of proceeds will go to Team Maureen**, a cycling team in the Pan Mass Challenge, from which 100% of the proceeds goes directly to Dana Farber Cancer Research. For more information go to <u>www.teammaureen.org</u> or Facebook.com/teammaureeninc or please contact us at Eileen.teammaureen@gmail.com or 508-221-4024

The Maureen E. Russo Nonprofit Organization, also known as Team Maureen, is committed to improving the lives of women affected by gynecological cancers. The missions of Team Maureen are to fund the most promising gynecological cancer research, raise awareness of gynecological cancer issues through educational outreach, and provide support for patients and families affected by the disease. Team Maureen was founded as a promise to a sister, daughter, wife and mother to keep her spirit alive. Maureen E. Russo passed away from relapsed cervical cancer at the age of 37.

**To Register** mail completed application, signed waiver, and check to: Team Maureen, PO Box 422, North Falmouth, MA 02556.

First Name:			Last Name:					
Address:			City:					
State: Zij	o Code:	Sex: MF	Age on Race Day:	: T-Shirt:	S M	L	XL	XXL
Email:			Phone:					
Emergency Contact Name:			Phone:					
Waiver Signature:								

(Guardian signature required if under 18)

**Waiver and Release:** By my signature above, I represent that I am medically able and properly trained. I know that although there will be police protection, there will also be traffic on the course. I assume all risk associated with my running of this event, including, but not limited to falls, contact with other participants, the effects of the weather, traffic and road conditions, all such risks being known and appreciated by me. Having read this waiver and knowing these facts, and in consideration of you accepting my entry, I, for myself and anyone acting on my behalf, waive and release the race directors, The Town of Falmouth, and all and volunteers from all claims or liabilities of any kind arising out of my participation in this event. Additionally, I grant permission to the race director to use or authorize the use of any photo, motion picture, or video recording of this event for any legitimate purpose.